



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40828 of 2025

Aqib And Another
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohammad Farooque Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners and Sri Ashwani Kumar Tripathi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the State-respondents are present.
2. On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, put up this case as fresh on 15.12.2025.
3. In the meantime, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel may also obtain detailed instructions in this matter.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

November 27, 2025
Radhika