



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40828 of 2025

Aqib And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohammad Farooque Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel could not obtain instructions pursuant to earlier order dated 27.11.2025. He prays for and is granted two weeks further time to obtain instructions in the matter.
3. Put up this case on 08.01.2026, as fresh.
4. No further opportunity would be granted.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

December 15, 2025
A.P. Pandey