



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 40828 of 2025

Aqib And AnotherPetitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 OthersRespondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Mohammad Farooque Ansari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

- 1. List revised.
- 2. None present for petitioners. However, Sri Ashwani Kumar Tripathi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel is present.
- 3. Put up as fresh on 17.3.2026, before appropriate Bench.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

February 17, 2026
Md Faisal